Student Services, hereinafter referred to as the "Director," and hereinafter collectively referred to 

as the “Parties.”  

A. EMPLOYMENT AND COMPENSATION 

1. Salary and Term of Employment.  The Board hereby employs the Director for a 

one-year period commencing on July 1, 2025, and terminating on June 30, 2026, at an annual 

salary of One Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand Three Hundred Forty Dollars and No Cents 

($194,340.00) for the 2025-2026 Contract Year. The Director’s salary shall be payable in equal 

installments in accordance with the rules of the Board governing payments of other 

administrative staff members in the District.  The term “Contract Year” shall refer to the period